PRODUCT
CATALOG2009
™™
Drivetrain Engineering Perfected
Are you looking for an axle or ring and pinion rugged enough to match your off the beaten path
sense of adventure? Alloy USA™ axle shafts and Precision Gear™ ring & pinions have been propelling
muscle cars, trucks and four wheel drive vehicles down highways, drag strips, back roads and over
the world’s roughest terrain for nearly a decade. With the recent asset and intellectual property

Wrangler (YJ) 87-93, Wrangler (TJ) 97-02, Cherokee (XJ)
84-95, Dana 35 (NEW)
380002
These great kits offer all the components you will need
to complete your differential rebuild or ring & pinion
installation. Complete with bearings, pinion seals, pinion
shims, crush sleeve, pinion nut, ring gear bolts and marking
compound.
These affordable high strength gear sets come in all the popular ratios to satisfy everyone’s gearing needs. Oversized tires require higher ring &
pinion ratios to restore performance. Made from high quality 8620 forgings and Gleason gear cutting technology, these gears are made to last.
Complete installation kits are available separately to complete the job. Exclusive 5-year warranty.
Available in 3.73, 4.10, 4.56, 4.88 and 5.13 ratios.
PAGE 105
APPLICATION RATIO ALLOY #
FRONT
CJ5, CJ7, CJ8, 72-86, Dana 30 Front, 3.73 Ratio 3.73 D30373
CJ5, CJ7, CJ8, 72-86, Dana 30 Front, 4.10 Ratio 4.10 D30410
CJ5, CJ7, CJ8, 72-86, Dana Front 30, 4.56 Ratio 4.56 D30456
CJ5, CJ7, CJ8, 72-86, Dana 30 Front 4.88 Ratio 4.88 D30488
Wrangler (YJ) 87-95, Cherokee (XJ) 84-91, Dana 30 Reverse, 3.73 Ratio 3.73 D30373R
Wrangler (YJ) 87-95 Cherokee (XJ) 84-91, Dana 30 Reverse, 4.10 Ratio 4.10 D30410R
Wrangler (YJ) 87-95, Cherokee (XJ) 84-91, Dana 30 Reverse, 4.56 Ratio 4.56 D30456R
Wrangler (YJ) 87-95, Cherokee (XJ) 84-91, Dana 30 Reverse, 4.88 Ratio 4.88 D30488R
Wrangler (TJ) 97-06, Front Dana 30, 3.73 Ratio (Short) 3.73 D30373TJ
Wrangler (TJ) 97-06 Front Dana 30, 4.10 Ratio (Short) 4.10 D30410TJ
Wrangler (TJ) 97-06, Cherokee (XJ) 92-01, Dana 30, 4.56 Ratio (Short) 4.56 D30456TJ
Wrangler (TJ) 97-06, Cherokee (XJ) 92-01, Dana 30 4.88 Ratio (Short) 4.88 D30488TJ
Wrangler (TJ) Rubicon 03-06, Front/Rear Dana 44, 4.88 Ratio 4.88 D44488X
Wrangler (TJ) Rubicon 03-06, Front/Rear Dana 44, 5.13 Ratio 5.13 D44513X
Wrangler (JK) 07-09, Front Dana 30, 4.10, Ratio (NEW) 4.10 D30410RJK
Wrangler (JK) 07-09, Front Dana 30, 4.88 Ratio (NEW) 4.88 D30488RJK
Wrangler (JK) 07-09, Front Dana 30, 5.13 Ratio (NEW) 5.13 D30513RJK
Wrangler (JK) 07-09, Front Dana 44, 4.88 Ratio (NEW) 4.88 D44488RJK
Wrangler (JK) 07-09, Front Dana 44, 5.13 Ratio (NEW) 5.13 D44513RJK
REAR
CJ5, CJ7, CJ8, 76-86, AMC 20, 3.73 Ratio 3.73 AMC373
CJ5, CJ7, CJ8, 76-86, AMC 20, 4.10 Ratio 4.10 AMC410
CJ5, CJ7, CJ8, 76-86, AMC 20, 4.56 Ratio 4.56 AMC456
CJ5, CJ7, CJ8, 76-86, AMC 20, 4.88 Ratio 4.88 AMC488
Wrangler (YJ, TJ) 87-06, Cherokee (XJ) 84-01,
Dana 35 Rear, 3.73 Ratio
3.73 D35373
Wrangler (YJ, TJ) 87-06, Cherokee (XJ) 84-01,
Dana 35 Rear, 4.10 Ratio
4.10 D35410
Wrangler (YJ,TJ) 87-06, Cherokee (XJ) 84-01,
Dana 35 Rear, 4.56 Ratio
4.56 D35456
Wrangler (YJ,TJ) 87-06, Cherokee (XJ) 84-01, Dana 35 , 4.88 Ratio 4.88 D35488
Wrangler (TJ) 97-06, Rear Dana 44, 3.73 Ratio 3.73 D44373
Wrangler (TJ) 97-06, Rear Dana 44, 4.10 Ratio 4.10 D44410
Wrangler (TJ) 97-06, Rear Dana 44, 4.56 Ratio 4.56 D44456
Wrangler (TJ) 97-06, Rear Dana 44, 4.88 Ratio 4.88 D44488
Wrangler (TJ) 97-06, Rear Dana 44, 5.13 Ratio 5.13 D44513
Wrangler (TJ) Rubicon 03-06, Front/Rear Dana 44, 4.88 Ratio 4.88 D44488X
Wrangler (TJ) Rubicon 03-06, Front/Rear Dana 44, 5.13 Ratio 5.13 D44513X
Wrangler (JK) 07-09, Rear 7/16 Bolts, Dana 44, 4.10 Ratio (NEW) 4.10 D44410JK
Wrangler (JK) 07-09, Rear Dana 44, 4.88 Ratio (NEW) 4.88 D44488JK
Wrangler (JK) 07-09, Rear Dana 44, 5.13 Ratio (NEW) 5.13 D44513JK
Cherokee (XJ) 91-01, Chrysler 8.25”, 3.55 Ratio (NEW) 3.55 C83355
FIVE YEAR
MANUFACTURER WARRANTY
RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR